ACER

- Agency for the Cooperation
of Energy Regulators

20t" System Operation European Stakeholder Committee Meeting (SO ESC)

Thursday, 03 March 2022, 14.00 — 16.00

ONLINE MEETING AGENDA

Subject

1. Opening

e Review of the agenda
e Review and approval of minutes from previous meeting
e Review of actions

2. Update on the implementation actions at pan-EU level

3. Cybersecurity Network Code — Next steps

4. Report on CGM Implementation — transition go-live to implementation

5. Network Code Emergency & Restoration implementation monitoring

6. Resilience of the EU generation infrastructure to weather-related
hazards

7. Status update on ENTSO-E investigations on 2021 grid events

8. AOB
e Short update on Tmin FCER LER (ENTSO-E, Luca Ortolano)

Timing

14.00-14.15

14.15-14.30

14.30-14.45

14.45-14.55

14.55-15.10

15.10-15.30

15.30-15.45

15.45-16.00

Lead

ACER, Uros Gabrijel

ENTSO-E, Cherry Yuen

ENTSO-E, Cherry Yuen

ACER

ENTSO-E, Markus
Besser

ENTSO-E, Rafal
Kuczynski

ACER

ENTSO-E, TBD
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